THE JOINT MILK COUNCIL (ELECTION OF MEMBERS BY DISTRIBUTORS) REGULATIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1941, DATED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1941, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE FOR NORTHERN IRELAND UNDER SECTION NINE OF THE MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1934, (24 AND 25 GEO. V. Ch. 16).

1941. No. 204.

The Ministry of Agriculture for Northern Ireland in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Section Nine of the Milk and Milk Products Act (Northern Ireland), 1934, and of every other power enabling it in that behalf, hereby makes the following Regulations, that is to say:—

- 1.—These Regulations may be cited as the Joint Milk Council (Election of Members by Distributors) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1941, and shall be construed as one with the Joint Milk Council (Election of Members by Distributors) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1937 (a).
- 2.—As from the date hereof Part III, paragraphs 8 and 9, of the Joint Milk Council (Election of Members by Distributors) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1937 (a), shall cease to have effect until the expiration of a period of six months after such date as the Governor of Northern Ireland may by Order in Council declare to be the date on which the present emergency came to an end.

In witness whereby the Official Seal of the Ministry of Agriculture for Northern Ireland is hereunto affixed this 28th day of November, Nineteen hundred and forty-one, in the presence of

(Signed) G. S. Robertson,

Secretary.

MINISTRY OF PUBLIC SECURITY.

Transfer of Functions and
Adaptation of Enactments, p. 71.

Variation of Order in Council as to establishment of, p. 75.

Variation of Order as to Transfer of Functions to 5.70

Transfer of Functions and Adaptation of Enactments.

ORDER IN COUNCIL, DATED 28TH NOVEMBER, 1941, MADE UNDER SECTION THREE OF THE MINISTRIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1940, AND SECTION ONE OF THE MINISTRIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1941.

1941. No. 199.

⁽a) S. R. & O. (N.I.) 1937, No. 88,